	Docket No.: 2035.008A
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ↓ ↓ ↓ 10271204	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ul> <li>e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.</li> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> </ul>
Nicholas Voute Richard Wisniewski Eric K. Lee	Name: Integrated Biosystems, Inc.
Jonathan N. Webb	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 445 Devlin Road
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
Other	City: Napa State: CA ZIP: 94558
Execution Date: January 5, 2004 and January 8, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	· ,
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	0
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/735,378	FT -
	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact	hed? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Wayne F. Reinke, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle	8. Deposit account number:
01 FC:8021 40.09 00	
City: Albany /State: NY ZIP: 12203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ul>	- 2
Wayne F. Reinke	March 29, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date
	required cover sheet information to:
	Office. P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria. VA 22313-1450 PATENT

REEL: 015164 FRAME: 0088

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, We,

,

Nicolas Voute, a citizen of France, residing at Chemin Peygros 13780, Cuges les Pins, France,

Richard Wisniewski, a citizen of the United States, residing at 15 White Plains Court, San Mateo, California 94402, United States,

Eric K. Lee, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3 Jay Lane, Acton, Massachusetts 01720, and

Jonathan N. Webb, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9198 Iris Lane, Zionsville, Indiana 46077, United States,

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SCALED DOWN FREEZING AND THAWING SYSTEM FOR BIOPHARMACEUTICALS AND BIOLOGICS for which a United States provisional patent application was filed on December 13, 2002; and

WHEREAS, **Integrated Biosystems**, **Inc.**, having offices at 445 Devlin Road, Napa, CA 94558, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said Nicolas Voute, Richard Wisniewski, Eric K. Lee and Jonathan N. Webb have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Integrated Biosystems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed

Page 1 of 4

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said **Integrated Biosystems**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Integrated Biosystems**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my hand and seal this $5^{+4}$ day of
<u>January</u> , <u>2004</u> .	outett.
	Nicolas Voute
Witnessed By: Isabelle GAY	
Witnessed By:	
Magali BARBARONY	

i.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	ereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	Richard Wisniewski
STATE OF) ss.:	
COUNTY OF) 35	
On this day of	, before me personally
came <b>Richard Wisniewski</b> , to me known a	and known to me to be the person of that name,
who signed and sealed the foregoing instru	ment, and he acknowledged the same to be his
free act and deed.	-
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	ereunto set my hand and seal this day of
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	,, before me personally
came Eric K. Lee, to me known and know	n to me to be the person of that name, who
signed and sealed the foregoing instrument	t, and he acknowledged the same to be his free
act and deed.	
	Notary Public

•

IN TESTIM	IONY WHERI	EOF, I hereu	nto set my hand	d and seal this	day of
		•			
			Jonathan N	. Webb	
STATE OF		)			
		) ss.:			
COUNTY OF		)			
				, before me	personally
came Jonathan N.	Webb, to me	known and k	nown to me to	be the person of t	hat name,
who signed and sea	led the foregoi	ing instrumer	nt, and he ackn	owledged the sam	e to be his
free act and deed.					

. •

Notary Public

Page 4 of 4

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, We,

Nicolas Voute, a citizen of France, residing at Chemin Peygros 13780, Cuges les Pins, France,

Richard Wisniewski, a citizen of the United States, residing at 15 White Plains Court, San Mateo, California 94402, United States,

Eric K. Lee, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3 Jay Lane, Acton, Massachusetts 01720, and

Jonathan N. Webb, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9198 Iris Lane, Zionsville, Indiana 46077, United States,

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SCALED DOWN FREEZING AND THAWING SYSTEM FOR BIOPHARMACEUTICALS AND BIOLOGICS for which a United States provisional patent application was filed on December 13, 2002; and

WHEREAS, **Integrated Biosystems**, **Inc.**, having offices at 445 Devlin Road, Napa, CA 94558, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said Nicolas Voute, Richard Wisniewski, Eric K. Lee and Jonathan N. Webb have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Integrated Biosystems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed

Page 1 of 4

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said **Integrated Biosystems**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Integrated Biosystems**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

Nicolas Voute

Witnessed By:	
---------------	--

Witnessed By:	
---------------	--

Page 2 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand and seal this <u>5</u> day of
<u>Mannany</u> , 2004.	Richard Wisniewski
state of California	
COUNTY OF San Make) ss.:	
On this 5th day of January	, 2004, before me personally
came Richard Wisniewski, to me known and	known to me to be the person of that name,
who signed and sealed the foregoing instrumer	nt, and he acknowledged the same to be his
free act and deed.	1
BRIGHTE S. SHEARER COMM. #1368671 Notary Public-California SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Aug 8, 2006 I IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	Notary Public
	Eric K. Lee
STATE OF)	
) ss.: COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	,, before me personally
came Eric K. Lee, to me known and known to	me to be the person of that name, who
signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, an	d he acknowledged the same to be his free
act and deed.	

·

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I hereu	nto set my hand and seal this day of
,,,	<u> </u>	
		Jonathan N. Webb
STATE OF	_)	
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )	
On this day of		,, before me personally
came Jonathan N. Webb, to me kn	10wn and k	nown to me to be the person of that name,
who signed and sealed the foregoing	g instrumer	nt, and he acknowledged the same to be his
free act and deed.		

.

•

Notary Public

-

المراجع المتعاقب المتعاقبة المتعاقبة

### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, We,

Nicolas Voute, a citizen of France, residing at Chemin Peygros 13780, Cuges les Pins, France,

Richard Wisniewski, a citizen of the United States, residing at 15 White Plains Court, San Mateo, California 94402, United States,

Eric K. Lee, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3 Jay Lane, Acton, Massachusetts 01720, and

Jonathan N. Webb, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9198 Iris Lane, Zionsville, Indiana 46077, United States,

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SCALED DOWN FREEZING AND THAWING SYSTEM FOR BIOPHARMACEUTICALS AND BIOLOGICS for which a United States provisional patent application was filed on December 13, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Integrated Biosystems, Inc., having offices at 445 Devlin Road, Napa, CA 94558, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said Nicolas Voute, Richard Wisniewski, Eric K. Lee and Jonathan N. Webb have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Integrated Biosystems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed

Page 1 of 4

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said **Integrated Biosystems**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Integrated Biosystems**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

Nicolas Voute

Witnessed By: \_\_\_\_\_

.\_\_\_,

Witnessed By:

Page 2 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand and seal this day of
,,, ·	
	Richard Wisniewski
STATE OF) ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	,, before me personally
came Richard Wisniewski, to me known and	known to me to be the person of that name,
who signed and sealed the foregoing instrumer	t, and he acknowledged the same to be his
free act and deed.	
	Notary Public
	-
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I herew January, 2004.	nto set my hand and seal this $\frac{\mathcal{B}}{\mathcal{B}}$ day of $\int \int $
STATE OF <u>(alifornia</u> )	
STATE OF <u>(alifornia</u> ) ) ss.: COUNTY OF <u>Na pa</u> )	
,	, <u>2004</u> , before me personally
came Eric K. Lee, to me known and known to	
signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, an	d he acknowledged the same to be his free
act and deed.	_
DENISE CHISLEY Z COMM. # 1402529 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA JI NAPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires FEB 25, 2007	<u>Notary Public</u> Notary Public

•

.

Page 3 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_, Jonathan N. Webb
STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_)
STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_) ss.:
COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_)
On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_, before me personally
came Jonathan N. Webb, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name,
who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his
free act and deed.

Notary Public

Page 4 of 4

## ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, We,

Nicolas Voute, a citizen of France, residing at Chemin Peygros 13780, Cuges les Pins, France,

**Richard Wisniewski**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 15 White Plains Court, San Mateo, California 94402, United States,

Eric K. Lee, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3 Jay Lane, Acton, Massachusetts 01720, and

Jonathan N. Webb, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9198 Iris Lane, Zionsville, Indiana 46077, United States,

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SCALED DOWN FREEZING AND THAWING SYSTEM FOR BIOPHARMACEUTICALS AND BIOLOGICS for which a United States provisional patent application was filed on December 13, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Integrated Biosystems, Inc., having offices at 445 Devlin Road, Napa, CA 94558, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said Nicolas Voute, Richard Wisniewski, Eric K. Lee and Jonathan N. Webb have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Integrated Biosystems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed

Page 1 of 4

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said **Integrated Biosystems**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Integrated Biosystems**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

Nicolas Voute

Witnessed By:	
---------------	--

Witnessed By:	
---------------	--

Page 2 of 4

	-	nto set my hand and seal this day of
	,	
		Richard Wisniewski
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )	
		,, before me personally
		known to me to be the person of that name,
		nt, and he acknowledged the same to be his
ree act and deed.	0 0	ý <b>U</b>
		Notary Public
		notary rublic
IN TESTIMONY		nto set my hand and seal this day of
		Eric K. Lee
TATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )	
On this day	/ of	,, before me personally
		o me to be the person of that name, who
and EIR K. Lee, which		
		nd he acknowledged the same to be his free

.

Notary Public

.

IN TESTIMON	NY WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal this $5^{-4}$ day of
JANUARY	. 2004.	

	GNTRY EFRO	e Y <u>IND</u> TANA	Jonathan N. We	n. with
STATE OF	HARION/	INDIANA		
COUNTY OF _	MARION	) ss.: )		
On this	5 <sup>cd</sup> day of	JANUARY	1, <u>2004</u>	_, before me personally
came Jonathan	N. Webb, to n	ne known and kn	own to me to be th	e person of that name,

who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

riseon S. all

Notary Public